Product name

Product type

Annex 1 to EU-Type Certificate ICR Polska/3/2022

Wireless Security Control Panel

U-Prox MP LTE

Conformity with the essential requirements was ensured by compliance with the following

standards

Essential requirements

Article 3.1.a

Article 3.1.b

Article 3.2

Article 3.3

Test reports

PCA

POLSKIE CENTRUM
AKREDYTACJI

Loy

CERTYFIKACJA

WYROBOW

Health and Safety

EMC

Radio Spectrum

Special Radio Equipment Requirements

774.14/2021,
774/2021

774.16/2021,
774.17/2021,
774.18/2021,
774.15/2021

774.1/2021,
774.2/2021,
774.3/2021,
774.4/2021,
774.5/2021,
774.6/2021

Standard/specification

EN 62311:2008,
EN 62368-1:2014,

ETSI EN 301 489-1V2.2.3 (2019-11),
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03),
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09),
ETSI EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1 (2021-11),
EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011,

EN 50130-4:2011+A1:2014,

ETSI EN 301 908-1 V13.1.1 (2019-11),
ETSI EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1 (2020-06),
ETSI EN 301 908-13 V13.1.1 (2019-11),
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07),
ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02),
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 (2018-06).

related to article 3.1a;

related to article 3.1b;

related to article 3.2 Notified Body
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